

THE LICENSING DISTRICTS ORDER 1974

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 16th day of December 1974

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

Pursuant to section 31 of the Sale of Liquor Act 1962, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

- 1. Title—This order may be cited as the Licensing Districts Order 1974.
- 2. Northland and Auckland licensing districts altered—The Second Column of the First Schedule to the Sale of Liquor Act 1962 (as amended by the Licensing Districts Order 1970*) is hereby amended—

(a) By omitting from the description of the Northland Licensing District the word "Rodney"; and

(b) By omitting from the description of the Auckland Licensing District the word "Waitemata", and substituting the word "Rodney".

P. G. MILLEN,

Clerk of the Executive Council.

*S.R. 1970/200

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

This order amends the respective areas of the Northland and Auckland licensing districts, as defined in the First Schedule to the Sale of Liquor Act Con. Regs.—22g

1962, consequent upon the abolition of Waitemata County, and the enlargement of Rodney County. The effect is to include the whole of the area that now constitutes Rodney County in the Auckland Licensing District, instead of the Northland Licensing District.

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. Date of notification in *Gazette*: 19 December 1974. These regulations are administered in the Department of Justice.